ISMETA

International Somatic Movement
Education & Therapy Association

International Somatic Movement Education and Therapy Association
Board of Directors 2016-2017

PRESIDENT November 2014 - 2017

Beth Pettengill Riley Vice President 2015- April 2017
PO Box 508 President May 2017-present
Aptos CA 95001

831-464-2203 (h)
831-332-9404 (c)
beth@themovingwell.com

VICE PRESIDENT

Mark Taylor

7010 Thomas Blvd.

Pittsburgh, PA 15208
412-243-8307 (h)

412-641-0345 (o)
mark.chandlee.taylor@gmail.com

November 2015- 2018
November 2012 - 2015
November 2009 - 2012
Treasurer 2010 - 2011

Co-Vice President 2012 - 2013,
President 2014 - April 2017

Vice President May 2017-present

TREASURER

Tony Rezac

14010 Evanston Ave N
Seattle WA 98133
917-414-3073
tonyrezac@mac.com

November 2014 - 2017
January 2012 - 2015
Treasurer 2012 - present

SECRETARY

Caryn Heilman

140 Charles St. #12B
New York NY 10014
646-845-9272
917-592-5709 (c)
caryn@liquidbody.org

November 2014 - 2017
Secretary 2014 - present

Donna Brooks

55 Indian Hill
Florence, MA 01062
413-230-1260

donnabrook@gmail.com

November 2016-2019
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Maria Luisa Diaz de Leon
1241 Regent St. Apt A
Alameda, CA 94501
415-786-4707
mluisa.dlz@gmail.com

November 2014 - 2017

Ryan Kennedy

PO Box 300265

Denver CO 80203
303-399-9988 x 101
ryan.kennedy@noeticus.org

November 2015-2018

Kima M Kraimer

1120 W Front Street
Traverse City MI 49684
231-946-3632
kmkraimer@gmail.com

November 2014 - 2017

Kimberly McKeever

87 Hillcrest Park Road

0Old Greenwich CT 06870
203-637-2288 (h)
860-916-2868 (c)
Kimberly.Mckeever@gmail.com

November 2013 - 2016
November 2013 - 2016

Lee Nussbaum Fogel
1121 S. 48th St, 2F
Philadelphia PA 19143
610-639-3036

leefogel@visioningbody.com

November 2014 - 2017

Jane Okondo

30 Begbie Road

London SE3 8DA

United Kingdom

+44 (0)20 3674 1205 (h)
+44 (0) 7500 838 563 (c)

jane@okwellbeing.com

November 2016-2019

Elisabeth Osgood-Campbell
193 Channing Rd

Belmont, MA 02478
617-955-0252 (c)
e.ohsogood@gmail.com

November 2014 - 2017
October 2011- 2014

October 2008 - 2011

Secretary 2010 - 2012

Co-Vice President 2013 - 2014
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Anna Rider

3811 Canterbury Road
Apt 203

Baltimore, MD 21218
505-690-8618
amrider3@gmail.com

November 2016-2019

Recent Past Board Members

Nancy Romita

4412 Wickford Rd
Baltimore, MD 21210
410-218-0788
nanromita@gmail.com

November 2015-May 2017

Teri Carter

11606 Darling Road
Aqua Dulce, CA 91390
310-488-9879
teri@tericarter.com

November 2013 - 2016

January 2011 - 2014

January 2008 - 2011

Vice President 2011 - 2013, 2014 - 2015
Secretary 2013 - 2014

Co-President - 2015- 2016

Elisa Cotroneo

105 Luther Rd (RT 151)

East Greenbush, NY 12061
518-477-9512 (h)
518-727-1071 (c)
elisacotroneo108@gmail.com

September 2007 - March 2014
Vice President 2008 - 2009
President 2009 - March 2014

Ex Officio Nov 2012 - March 2013

Mary Abrams

Moving Body Resources

112 West 27th Street,

4t floor

New York, NY 10001

(212) 206-7542
mary@movingbodyresources.com

September 2002 - 2011
President 2005 - 2009
Vice President 2009 - 2011

Susan Bauer

391 62nd St,
Oakland, CA 94618
510 658 7189 (h)
510 333-6415 (w)
Slbauer@aol.com

January 2012 - 2015
Secretary 2012 - 2013
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Kelly Ferris-Lester November 2012 - 2015
2922 Prince George Rd Co-Vice President 2013 - 2014
Hattiesburg, MI 39401
601-606-4029
Kelly.lester@usm.edu

Linda Jantz November 2009-2012
231 East 34th St. 3D November 2012-2015
New York, NY 10016

212-684-3767 (h)
347-623-2410 (c)
offbvheart@earthlink.net

Crystal Davis February 2011- June 2015
crystaludavis@gmail.com
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